

## 203162C Apple Shortcake (Handmade)



Pack Size: 1 X 12PP

**Details:** Two layers of butter shortcake with a bramley apple filling, sprinkled with caster sugar.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Cereal, Eggs, Gluten, Milk

**Free from:**

Celery, Crustaceans, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Mustard, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

**May contain:**

Nuts

**Suitable for:**

Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Defrost at room temperature, in the plastic wrapper, for 2 hours.

Remove from wrap and take out portions required for the day.

Cover remainder and put in fridge.

At end of the day, store left over portions in fridge, covered.

**Storage Instructions:**

Keep frozen, store at -18°C or below

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Apple Filling (39%) [Diced Apple (62%), Water, Apple Puree (9%), Sugar, Stabiliser (Modified Waxy Maize Starch), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)], **WHEAT** Flour (with Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (16%) [Butter (**MILK**), Salt], Sugar, Demerara Sugar (3.9%), Pasteurised Free

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

329 kcal / 1373 kJ

**Fat:**

15.3 g

**of which saturates:**

9.5 g

**Carbohydrates:**

43.8 g

**of which sugars:**

19.3 g

**Fibre:**

1.9 g

**Protein:**

3.4 g

**Salt:**

0.5 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.